## GODOX PHOTO EQUIPMENT CO.LTD

1st to 4th Floor, Building 2/1st to 4th Floor, Building 4, Yaochuan Industrial Zone, Tangwei Community, Fuhai Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, 518103 China

Date: 11/05/2021

FCC ID: 2ABYN018

Model Number: WMicS1 Pro TX, WMicS1 Pro Kit 2,WMicS1 Pro Kit 1,WMicS1 Pro RX

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, GODOX PHOTO EQUIPMENT CO.LTD declare that this EUT (FCC ID: 2ABYN018) will conduct FCC compliance testing, the sDOC part recognized test lab(Shenzhen NTEK Testing Technology Co., Ltd.).

1/F, Building E, Fenda Science Park, Sanwei Community, Xixiang Street Bao'an District, Shenzhen 518126 P.R. China

Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely,

(Signed)

(Longwa wen

Name / Title: HONGWU WEN / Manager

Company: GODOX PHOTO EQUIPMENT CO.LTD

Address: 1st to 4th Floor, Building 2/1st to 4th Floor, Building 4, Yaochuan Industrial Zone,

Tangwei Community, Fuhai Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, 518103 China

Phone: +86-755-25737526-801 Fax: +86-755-25737526-801 Email: whw@godox.com